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No. 7 Penn State Nittany Lions

. nCcRED HERR
April 6
Penn State vs. Sacred Heart 1

7 p.m. e University Park, Pa.

Rec Hall

April 7
Penn State vs. Harvard
2 p.m. ¢ University Park, Pa.
Rec Hall

Nittany Lion Preview
The Nittany Lions improved to 18-3 overall and remain undefeated in EIVA action
at 11-0 after defeating Princeton and George Mason on the road on March 30-31.

Redshirt senior Joe Sunder (Greensburg, Pa.) led Penn State with 3.67 kills per
set, while freshman Aaron Russell (Ellicott City, Md.) had 2.89 kills per set. Redshirt
senior Edgardo Goas (San Juan, Puerto Rico) dished out 12.44 assists per set, and
matched junior Nick Turko (Lewisberry, Pa.) 0.44 aces per set. Redshirt freshman
Connor Curry (Newport Beach, Calif.) registered 3.56 digs per set and Russell and
Goas led the team in blocks with 0.78 per set.

For the weekend Penn State hit .287 and averaged 14.67 kills per set, 13.33 assists
per set, 1.33 aces per set, 9.00 digs per set and 1.72 blocks per set.

Penn State vs. Sacred Heart

The Nittany Lions are 3-0 all-time against the Pioneers. The squads met earlier this
season on Feb. 18 with Penn State earning a 3-0 win. Prior to that, there had been
an eight year hiatus with the teams’ last meeting in 2004. Penn State won both
matches, including an EIVA Quarterfinal win on April 24.

Last three meetings:

2/18/12, A W, 25-15, 25-20, 25-15
4/24/04, H W, 30-23, 30-23, 30-18
3/19/04, H W, 30-24, 30-23, 30-23

Scouting the Pioneers

Sacred Heart is 5-18 overall and 2-9 in the EIVA. The Pioneers are currently ranked
seventh in the conference. Sacred Heart snapped an 11-match losing streak on
March 31 with a 3-1 victory against Rutgers-Newark.

Penn State vs. Harvard

The Nittany Lions own a 4-0 series record with the Crimson. Penn State visited
Harvard earlier this season earning a 3-0 sweep. This weekend will be Harvard’s
first visit to Penn State since 2009 when the Nittany Lions won, 3-0, on Feb. 13.

Last three meetings:

2117112, A W, 25-20, 25-13, 25-17
2/13/09, H W, 30-13, 30-13, 30-20
4/22/00, H W, 15-5, 15-6, 15-2

Scouting the Crimson

Harvard sits at second place behind the Nittany Lions in the conference with a
16-3 overall record and an 8-2 record in league play. The Crimson’s two conference
losses came at the hands of George Mason on Feb. 10 and Penn State on Feb. 17.
After a loss at Pepperdine on March 12, Harvard has won its last four matches. The
Crimson takes on Saint Francis on April 6 before coming to Penn State.

2012 Schedule
January
14 at No. 8 Ohio State W, 3-0
20 at No. 14 Loyola W, 3-0
21 at No. 9 Lewis L, 3-1
Ken and Dave Dunlap Invitational (at Ohio State)
27 vs. No. 4 Stanford W, 3-1
28 vs. No. 12 Pacific W, 3-1
February
3 vs. Mount Olive W, 3-0
4 vs. Cal-Baptist W, 3-0
10 vs. Rutgers-Newark* W, 3-0
11 vs. NJIT* W, 3-0
17 at Harvard® W, 3-0
18 at Sacred Heart* W, 3-0
24 vs. Princeton* W, 3-0
25 vs. George Mason* W, 3-0
March
3 vs. No. 9 Ohio State W, 3-2
8 at No. 10 Pepperdine L, 3-2
9 atNo.4USC L, 3-0
17 at Saint Francis* W, 3-0
23 at NJIT* W, 3-1
24 at Rutgers-Newark* W, 3-0
30 at Princeton™ W, 3-2
31 at George Mason* W, 3-1
April
6 vs. Sacred Heart* 7 p-m.
7 vs. Harvard* 2 p.m.
13 atBYU 9 p.m.
14 at BYU 9 p.m.
21 vs. Saint Francis* 7 p-m.
26 EIVA Semifinals TBA
28 EIVA Championship TBA
May
3 NCAA Semifinals Los Angeles, Calif.
5 NCAA Finals Los Angeles, Calif.

Home matches played at Rec Hall in bold e All times ET and

subject to change e * Indicates EIVA match
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Quick Facts

The University

President: ..ococoveveveinieieininiciiiienes Dr. Rodney Erickson
Director of Athletics: ......covevviririviriririeiniriine Tim Curley
Acting Director of Athletics:................... Dr. Dave Joyner
Facility (capacity): ..c.cocovreencne. Rec Hall (5,812)

Volleyball Staff

Head Coach: .....oooovvvevueiinnnnnn. Mark Pavlik (18th season)
Alma Mater: c.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens Penn State, 1982
Overall Record (Yrs/Pct): cveeveeveeveeneennenen. 414/120 (.775)

School Record: ...c.cvrvieeuininieieiiiricieeieiecceseiennes same
Asst. Coaches: ....ccvvevuveennn. Colin McMillan (5th season)
................................................... Jay Hosack (3rd season)
Office Phone: ........... (814) 863-7475 or (814) 863-7474

(814) 865-1746
Office Address: .......covevveeeereeeeieieeeereereane 235 Rec Hall

Season in Review

2011 ReCOrd:uuvuiuiieieriinieieienieieieisisieiescseeieieieseenenes 24-7
|5 (TR S cevererorrererroncrecerarerrorecerorrereccecreces Away: 7-4
Neutral: 2-1

Conference record (finish):.........ccevevviviiniinnnne. 10-0 (1st)
Home: 5-0

The History

First Year of Volleyball: .......occvoiniiiicnniiiiincnnes 1977

All-Time Record (Years): .....c.cccevveeveererreereenens 897-258-9

All-Time EIVA Record: .....covvvuevenirinieininieiicnenens 236-11
EIVA Win PCt.: coeeieieeiieieieiecseeeneeieenens .955 (96%)

EIVA/ECVL Championships ......c.cccoeeeinnieuicennecnne 27
EIVA Championship Titles ..o 23
NCAA Tournament APpPearances ............oeveeeeereeverences 26
NCAA National Titles.....ccceeuererereuererennen 1994 & 2008

4 2012 Penn State Roster A
No. Name Yr. Pos. Ht Hometown/High School
1 Taylor Hammond Fr. S 6-4 Mission Viejo, Calif./Santa Margarita Catholic
2 Tor Covello St. S 6-4 Yardley, Pa./Pennsbury
3 Connor Curry RS-Fr. L 6-0 Newport Beach, Calif./Newport Harbor
4 Nick Goodell RS-Fr. OH 64 Ambridge, Pa./Ambridge
5  Kyle Mars Jr. OH 6-3 Rochester, N.Y./Gates-Chili
7 Edgardo Goas St. S 6-5 San Juan, Puerto Rico/Colegio Marista
8  Aaron Russell Fr. M 6-9 Ellicott City, Md./Centennial
9 Peter Russell So. OH 6-5 Ellicott City, Md./Centennial
10 Nick Turko Jr. MH  6-5 Lewisberry, Pa./Red Land
11 Jace Olsen So. OH 67 Manhattan Beach, Calif./Mira Costa
12 Ian Hendries Jr. MH 6-8 Cardiff, Calif./La Costa Canyon
13 Tom Comfort Jr. Opp. 6-6 Orchard Park, N.Y./Orchard Park
14 Ryan Wolf Sr. OH 6-3 York, Pa./Central York
15 Scott Kegerreis RS-So. OH  6-6 Honeybrook, Pa./Twin Valley
16 Kyle Gregan Fr. MH  6-8 Pittsburgh, Pa./North Allegheny
17 Joe Sunder St. OH 67 Greensburg, Pa./Hempfield
18 Matt Seifert Fr. MH 69 Reading, Pa./Exeter Township Senior

Head Coach: Mark Pavlik (Penn State, 1982), 18th year

Assistant Coaches: Jay Hosack (UC Santa Cruz, 1997) 3rd year
Colin McMillan (Ohio State, 2000), 4th year

Trainer: Kelly Saxton (East Carolina, 2006), 3rd year

N

Weekly Recap

The Nittany Lions are 18-3 overall and 11-0 in league play after defeating Princ-
eton, 3-2, and George Mason, 3-1, last weekend. Redshirt senior Joe Sunder had a
team-best 34 kills, while freshman Aaron Russell tallied 26. Redshirt senior Edgardo
Goas posted 112 assists, and matched junior Nick Turko with four aces each. Red-
shirt freshman Connor Curry was dependable on defense with 32 digs, including
a career-high 21 at Princeton. Aaron Russell and Goas led the team in blocks with
seven apiece.

/

What’s Next?
Penn State is back on the road on April 13-14 with back-to-back matches at BYU.
Action is set for 9 p.m. ET both nights.

The Statistical Story

Here are season numbers for Penn State and its weekend opponents.
Penn State Sacred Heart Harvard

Hitting % .328 174 .313

Kills per set 13.35 11.59 12.81

Assists per set 12.35 10.70 11.37

Aces per set 1.65 1.17 1.29

Digs per set 8.42 8.49 8.51

Blocks per set 2.09 1.75 217
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AVCA Div. I-ll Men’s
Coaches Poll

April 2, 2012

2012
Rank School Pts. LW  Record
1 USC (10) 258 18-4 2
2 UC Irvine (4) 247 19-4 1
3 UCLA (1) 240 20-5 8
4 BYU (1) 223 20-5 4
5 Stanford 199 15-6 5
6 Pepperdine 164 13-11 7
7 Penn State 152 18-3 8
8 LBSU 141 13-12 9
9 Lewis 131 19-6 6
10  Ohio State 123 16-8 10

11 UC San Diego 72 8-16
12 CS-Northridge 61 10-15

N
N W

13 Pacific 60 7-16 11
14  Hawaii 27 7-18 14
15 Loyola-Chicago 25 16-11 NR

Others Receiving Votes: Harvard 22; UCSB 11;
Ball State 3

Volleyball Magazine

April 3, 2012
Rank School Pts. Lw
1 USC (9) 98 2
2 UCLA (1) 84 )
8 UC Irvine 82 1
4 BYU 74 4
5 Stanford 58 5
6 Penn State 52 6
7 Pepperdine 37 8
8 Ohio State 25 10
9 Lewis 18 7
10 LBSU 17 9

Others Receiving Votes: Harvard, Loyola, UC
San Diego

Russell and Curry Sweep EIVA Weeky Awards

Freshmen Aaron Russell and Connor Curry were named the EIVA Offensive and
Defensive Players of the Week, respectively, on April 2. The pair guided Penn State
to wins against Princeton and George Mason. Russell registered a .686 hitting per-
centage for the weekend after pounding 26 kills with only two errors in 35 swings.
He averaged 2.89 kills per set, while also contributing seven total blocks for 31.5
points. Curry was Penn State’s starting libero in both matches. He posted a career-
high 21 digs and had zero reception errors in 36 attempts against Princeton. Against
George Mason, Curry tied for first on the team with 11 digs and had zero reception
errors in 13 attempts. He averaged 3.56 digs per set for the weekend.

Curry Picks Up EIVA Defensive Player of the Week Honors

Redshirt freshman Connor Curry was named the EIVA Defensive Player of the Week
on March 26. It was the third honor of his career. Curry was the starting libero for the
Nittany Lions against both NJIT and Rutgers-Newark on March 23-24. Curry led the
team in digs with 18, averaging 2.57 digs per set. His effective passing aided Penn
State to a .339 hitting percentage for the week. Against NJIT, Curry matched his
personal best with 13 digs, and he had zero reception errors in 16 attempts. Against
Rutgers-Newark, Curry was second on the team in digs with five and had only two
reception errors in 10 attempts.

Sunder Garners EIVA Offensive Player of the Week Laurels

Redshirt senior Joe Sunder earned EIVA Offensive Player of the Week honors on
March 19. Sunder helped Penn State remain undefeated in EIVA player with a 3-0
win at Saint Francis on March 17. He posted a team-best 13 kills on .500 hitting,
while also tallying a squad-best five digs. He totaled 16 points for the match after
also serving three aces. Sunder averaged 4.33 kills, 1.00 aces, 1.67 digs and 5.33
points per set.

Curry Selected EIVA Defensive Player of the Week

Redshirt freshman Connor Curry was named the EIVA Defensive Player of the Week
on March 12. It was his second honor of the season. Curry aided the Nittany Lions in
battles against two top 15 teams, including No. 10 Pepperdine on March 8 and No.
4 USC on March 9. Against the Waves, Curry was second on the team with seven
digs and had zero reception errors in 35 attempts. Against the Trojans, Curry had
a team-high 10 digs and just one error in 20 reception attempts. He averaged 2.12
digs per set in the two matches.

Goas Named EIVA Offensive Player of the Week
Redshirt senior Edgardo Goas was named the EIVA Offensive Player of the Week on
Feb. 27. It was the first conference honor of the season for Goas.

Goas led the Nittany Lions to two wins against EIVA foes Princeton and George
Mason. He averaged 11.17 assists per set and guided Penn State to a .389 hitting
percentage for the weekend. In addition, three of his primary hitters had hitting per-
centages of .364 or higher.

Mike Anderson Penn State Player of the Game

In honor of All-American Matt Anderson’s father Mike Anderson, who passed away
unexpectedly in 2010, the Penn State volleyball family has chosen to honor one Nit-
tany Lion at the conclusion of each match in honor of Mike.

2/3 - Peter Russell 2/24 - Edgardo Goas
2/4 - Nick Goodell 2/25 - Joe Sunder
2/10 - Aaron Russell 3/3 - Nick Goodell

2/11 - Peter Russell

Goodell & Curry Nab EIVA Weekly Awards

Redshirt freshmen Nick Goodell and Connor Curry were named the EIVA Offensive
and Defensive Players of the Week, respectively, on Feb. 20. The pair guided Penn
State to wins against Harvard and Sacred Heart. Goodell hit .750 against Harvard
with 15 kills on 20 errorless swings before tallying eight kills on .429 hitting. Curry
was the starting libero in both matches. He averaged 3.67 digs per set, posting nine
digs vs. Harvard and a career-high 13 vs. SHU.
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By The Numbers...

(0 77T - | . 18-3
At hOME. ... 7-0
Ontheroad.....c.cccceeeiiieiiiiii e 9-3
On aneutral court .......cooevieiiiieeeieeeeee e 2-0
Non-conference matches .............cccceeenneee. 7-3
Against ranked D1 opponents.........cccccceeeeee. 5-3
Against unranked D1 opponents.................... 9-0
Against EIVA opponents ...........cccoceeeeeeiinnees 11-0
Against MIVA opponents .........ccccceeeeeeiinnen. 3-1
Against MPSF opponents.......ccccccceeeeiveeenee. 3-2
In front of a crowd of 2,000+ .........ccccevvunnneeee. 0-0

By Individual Set...

THhree Sets .....coovi i 12-1
FOUr SetS...uuiiiiiiiiee e 4-1
Five Sets .o 2-1
Sets over 25 points......coooceeriiieeeiieeeeee e 4-1
Fifth sets over 15 points ......ccccceveieveeeieeeeenen.n. 0-0
When...
WiInning 1-0.ceeeiee e 14-1
WiInNiNg 2-0.cciieeeeeee e 13-0
LOSING 1-0 . 3-2
LOSING 2-0 ... 0-1
(0 T I 1-0
(O3 T 5= To [ 7-0

By Kills...

Leading iN KillS ..c.oeeeieeiiiie s 18-1
Trailing in KillS ..o 0-2
Tied INKIllS .ooeeeeeee e 0-0

By Digs...

Leading in digS.....cccueieeeiiiiiieee e 14-2
Trailing in digs «.o.oooeveeeeee e 3-1
Tied iN digS. . ueeeeeeareeeee e 1-0
By Hitting Percentage...
Leading/tied in hitting pct. ......cccoooeiiieiiennne 17-0
Trailing in hitting pct. ......cccoiieiiiee 1-3
Hitting .400 or above .........cccceeeiiiiiiieeeeeieee. 5-0
Hitting .300-.399 ......cooiiiieieeeee e 9-0
Hitting .200-.299 ......cccooiieeiiee e 4-2
Hitting .100-.199 ......ooiiiiiieeee e 0-0
Hitting below .100.......ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 0-1
Holding opponents below .200.................... 10-0
Holding opponents to .100 or below ............. 3-0

By Blocks...

Leading in BIOCKS .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceees 13-0
Trailing in BIOCKS .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 4-3
Tied in BIOCKS ..o 1-0

By Day of the Week...
Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday............ccc...... 0-1
Friday ..eeeeee e 8-1
Saturday/Sunday .........cccceeveeiieeiiniieeeee 10-1

By the Players...
Two or more players with double-digit kills..10-1
Two or more players with double-digit digs...3-0
The team has 10 or more blocks ................... 3-0

Russell Tabbed EIVA Offen- H
sive Player of the Week EIVA Standlnqs
Sophomore Peter Russell was School Conference Overall
named the EIVA Offensive Penn State 11-0 18-3
Player of the Week on Feb. 6. Harvard 8-2 16-3
Russell started both matches Saint Francis 6-5 11-13
of the weekend at outside hit- Ny T 4-4 10-13
ter. Against the Trc')Jans,. Rusgell George Mason 4-5 8-14
posted a team-high nine Kills .

. Princeton 5-7 7-9
on 14 errorless swings for a
.643 hitting percentage. He also Sacred Heart 2-9 5-18
tallied an ace and two blocks. Rutgers-Newark 1-9 9-12

The following night against the

Lancers, Russell tied for first on the team with eight kills with three digs and a block.
For the weekend, Russell had a team-high 17 kills, averaging 2.83 kills per set on
474 hitting. He also contributed five digs and three blocks.

Goas Named Primetime Performer of the Week

Redshirt senior setter Edgardo Goas was named a Primetime Performer of the Week
for men’s volleyball. Goas was one of 16 honorees across 21 Division | sports. Goas
guided the Nittany Lions to 3-1 victories against No.4 Stanford and No. 12 Pacific
on the Ken and Dave Dunlap Invitational hosted by Ohio State on Feb. 27-28. As the
starting setter in both matches, Goas paced the Penn State offense to a .377 hitting
percentage for the weekend and averaged 13.50 assists per set. His five primary hit-
ters had .333 attack percentages or better. Goas also contributed defensively with
1.62 digs per set and 0.50 blocks per set.

Goodell Earns EIVA Offensive Player of the Week Laurels
Redshirt freshman Nick Goodell (Ambridge, Pa.) was named the EIVA Player of the
Week on Jan. 30. This is the first honor of Goodell’s career.

Goodell was integral to Penn State’s wins against No.4 Stanford and No. 12 Pa-
cific at the Ken and Dave Dunlap Invitational hosted by Ohio State on Jan. 27-28.
Against the Cardinal, Goodell played three sets tallying 10 kills on .333 hitting and
contributed two blocks. The following night against the Tigers, Goodell made his
first start. Goodell led the team with 17 kills on .382 hitting. He also had a team-high
three aces, as well as six digs and five blocks. For the weekend, Goodell was sec-
ond on the team with 27 kills and had a .364 hitting percentage. He was also second
on the squad with seven total blocks.

Season Opening Record

The Nittany Lions opened the 2012 season in Columbus, Ohio with a 3-0 sweep of
the defending national champion Ohio State Buckeyes. Under head coach Mark
Pavlik the Nittany Lions improved to 10-8 in season openers since 1995.

Penn State Newcomers

The Nittany Lions welcome the addition of four newcomers to this year’s squad,
including 6-4 setter Taylor Hammond, 6-9 middle hitter Aaron Russell, 6-8 middle
hitter Kyle Gregan and 6-9 middle hitter Matt Seifert. In addition, redshirt freshmen
Connor Curry (6-0, Libero) and Nick Goodell (6-4, Outside Hitter) will also have the
opportunity to see time on the court this season.

Season-Opening Change

For the first time in five years, the Nittany Lion men’s volleyball team will not open its
season at the Hawaiian Outrigger Invitational in Honolulu, Hawaii. Penn State heads
to Ohio State on Jan. 14 to take on the Buckeyes, who are 1-2 so far this season.
The Nittany Lions last opened their season at Ohio State in both 2001 and 2002.
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Nittany Lion Individual Season Bests

Player Hitting Pct. Assists Kills Aces Digs Blocks Points
Tor Covello N/A 13 (NJIT) 1 (Mt. Olive) 1 (Mt. Olive) 2 (RN) 1 (Mt. Olive) 2.5 (Mt. Olive)
Connor Curry N/A 4 (Pepperdine) N/A N/A 21 (Princeton) N/A N/A
Nick Goodell .750 (Harvard) 1 (3x) 20 (OSU) 3 (4x) 7 (2x) 5 (Pacific) 22.5 (Pacific)
Kyle Mars N/A 1 (Mt. Olive) 3 (2x) N/A N/A 2 (RN) 4.0 (RN)
Edgardo Goas .857 (OSU) 66 (Princeton) 6 (OSV) 3 (2x) 9 (GMU) 5 (GMU) 7.5 (GMU)
Aaron Russell 1.000 (SFU) 3 (NJIT) 10 (Loyola) 2 (3x) 5 (NJIT) 7 (Cal-Baptist) 16.5 (Princeton)
Peter Russell .643 (2x) 1 (2x) 15 (Pacific) 1 (8x) 8 (0OSU) 4 (OSU) 17.0 (Pacific)
Nick Turko .750 (RN) 1 (2x) 10 (Pacific) 5 (OSU) 4 (GMU) 5@Bx) 14.5 (Pepperdine)
Jace Olsen .500 (GMU) 1 (4x) 12 (GMU) 2 (Mt. Olive) 10 (OSU) 2 (OSv) 12.0 (GMU)
lan Hendries N/A 2 (RN) 3 (RN) N/A 1 (3x) 3 (RN) 4.5 (RN)
Tom Comfort .600 (RN) 1 (4x) 12 (OSU) 2 (SHU) 4 (2x) 4 (RN) 13.5 (OSU)
Ryan Wolf N/A N/A 2 (NJIT) N/A 3 (GMU) N/A 2.0 (NJIT)
Scott Kegerreis N/A N/A 3 (NJIT) N/A N/A 1 (Mt. Olive) 3.0 (NJIT)
Kyle Gregan N/A N/A 1 (Mt. Olive) N/A N/A 1 (RN) 1.0 (Mt. Olive)
Joe Sunder .667 (NJIT) 4 (OSV) 25 (Princeton) 3 (SFU) 13 (OSU) 3 (8x) 26.0 (Princeton)

Penn State in the Polls

Men’s Volleyball Debuts at No. 7 in AVCA Div. I-ll Preseason Coaches Poll
The Penn State men’s volleyball team debuts in the 2012 AVCA Division |-l Pre-

AVCA Sl season Coaches Poll at No. 7. The Nittany Lions face eight teams in 2012 that are
Preseason 7 S ranked in this year’s preseason poll, including No. 8 Ohio State, No. 10 Loyola, No.
Jan. 9 7 5 13 Lewis, No. 4 Stanford, No. 15 Pacific, No. 9 Pepperdine, No. 5 USC and No. 1
Jan. 16/17 6 5 BYU.
Jan. 23/24 8 7
Jan. 30/31 5 5 Two Nittany Lions Named Off The Block Preseason All-Americans
Feb. 6/7 5 5 Two members of the Penn State men’s volleyball team were named to the Off the
Feb. 13/14 5 5 Block Preseason All-America Teams for Division I-Il. Seniors Edgardo Goas and
Feb. 20/21 5 5 Joe Sunder were each selected. Penn State was one of five teams with multiple
Feb. 24/25 6 4 Preseason All-Americans selected. BYU, Stanford, UCLA and USC each had three
: players honored as First or Second Team honorees.

Mar. 5/6 6 3
Mar. 12/13 8 6 Record Watch!
Mar. 19/20 8 6 Two Nittany Lions are making their way up the Penn State Career Records charts.
Mar. 26/27 8 6 Redshirt seniors Joe Sunder and Edgardo Goas are working on etching their names
Apr. 2/3 7 6 in the record books as two of the top players in Nittany Lion history.

Rank Kills Name Year

1 2,089 Ivan Contreras 1994-97

2 1,839 Carlos Guerra 2000-03

3 1,693 Ramon Hernandez 1991-94

4 1,457 Zeljko Koljesar 2000-083

5 1,387 Joe Sunder 2009-present

6 1,362 Tony Mazzullo 1997-99

7 1,336 Matt Proper 2003-06

Rank Aces Name Year

1 207 Max Holt 2006-09

2 130 Zeljko Koljesar 2000-03

3 126 Carlos Guerra 2000-03

4 108 Matt Proper 2003-06

5 101 Joe Sunder 2009-present

6 100 Will Price 2008-10

Rank Assists Name Year

1 6,364 Jose Quinones 1999-02

2 4,993 Dan O’Dell 2003-06

3 4,906 Edgardo Goas 2009-present

4 4,760 Dan Pollock 1996-99
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Career Milestones

Several Nittany Lions are nearing career mile-
stones in 2012:

Edgardo Goas
* Has 4,906 assists. Needs 94 to reach 5,000.
e Has 78 aces. Needs 22 to reach 100.

Tom Comfort
e Has 427 kills. Needs 73 to reach 500.

lan Hendries

e Has 108 total blocks. Needs 92 to reach 200.

Joe Sunder
e Has 1,387 kills. Needs 113 to reach 1,500.
e Has 101 aces. Needs 49 to reach 150.

Nick Turko

e Has 183 total blocks. Needs 17 to reach 200.

e Has 76 aces. Needs 24 to reach 100.

Jace Olsen
e Has 253 kills. Needs 47 to reach 300.

Career Leaders

Below are the career leaders in each statistical
category:

Kills
2,089 lvan Contreras, 1994-97
1,839 Carlos Guerra, 2000-03

Hitting Percentage
.523 Keith Kowal, 2002-05
.501 Max Lipsitz, 2007-10

Digs
1,260 Dennis Del Valle, 2008-11
909 Ricky Mattei, 2001-04

Total Blocks
527 Keith Kowal, 2002-05
504 Max Lipsitz, 2007-10

Assists
6,364 Jose Quinones, 1999-02
4,993 Dan O’Dell, 2003-06

Aces
207 Max Holt, 2006-09
130 Zeljko Koljesar, 2000-03

Penn State in the top 10 EIVA Stats (as of April 2, 2012)

Category All Matches ..... Rank (leader)
Hitting Pct. .................. 328 1st
Aaron Russell 1st
Joe Sunder................. 6th
Opp. Hitting Pct. .......... 204 1st
Assists Per Set............ 1235 e 1st
Edgardo Goas........... 11.44
Kills Per Set................. 13.35
Joe Sunder............... 3.61
Nick Goodell............. 3.16
Blocks Per Set ............ 2.09
Service Aces Per Set..1.65
Nick Turko................ 0.51
Joe Sunder.............. 0.34
Digs Per Set ................ 8.42
Connor Curry............ 2.26 .., 4th
Joe Sunder............... 1.82 e, 10th

Penn State in the top 30 National Stats (as of March 26, 2012)

Category All Matches..... Rank .....ccccccreennee | IPCY=To (=Y Stats
Hitting Pct. .................. 328 UC Irvine
Joe Sunder................. 339 W. Dunlap, UCLA................ 479
Nick Goodell.............. 320
Peter Russell.............. 272

Assists Per Set... UC Irvine ..oeeeeeeeeiee e
Edgardo Goas.......... 11.44 ....oooveeeeee. 2NQ.e E. Barry, Stanford
Kills Per Set 35 e At UC Irvine ....eeeeeennee.
Joe Sunder................ 3.61
Nick Goodell............. 3.16
Blocks Per Set ...
Aaron Russell............. 0.99

Service Aces Per Set..1.64
Nick Turko................. 0.51
Joe Sunder................ 0.34
Nick Goodell............. 0.27

Digs Per Set ................ 8.42
Connor Curry............ 2.26
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2012 Honors Match-By-Match Starting Lineups

Date Opp. W/ Score Sefter Opp. OH  OH MB MB L

1/14 OhioSt. W 3-0 Goas Comfort Olsen Sunder Turko A. Russell Curry
Edgardo Goas 1/20 Loyola W 3-0 Goas Comfort Olsen Sunder Turko A. Russell Curry
Off the Block Preseason All-America 1/21 Lewis L 3-1 Goas Comfort Olsen  Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Primetime Performer of the Week (1/31) 1/27 Stanford W 3-1 Goas Comfort Olsen  Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Mike Anderson Player of the Game (2/24) 1/28 Pacific W 3-1 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (2/27) 2/3 Mt.OliveW 3-0 Goas Goodell P Russel, Olsen Turko A.Russell Curry

2/4 CBU W 3-0 Goas Goodell P. Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Joe Sunder 2/10 RNU W 3-0 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Off the Block Preseason All-America 211 NJIT W 3-0 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Mike Anderson Player of the Game (2/25) 2/17 Harvard W 3-0 Goas Goodell P.Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (3/19) 2/18 SHU W 3-0 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry

2/24 PrincetonW 3-0 Goas Goodell P. Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Peter Russell 2/25 GMU W 3-0 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (2/6) 3/3 OSU W 32 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Mike Anderson Player of the Game (2/3, 2/11) 3/8 PU L 32 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry

3/9 USC L 3-0 Goas Comfort P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Nick Goodell 3/17 SFU W 3-0 Goas Goodell Olsen Sunder Turko A. Russell Curry
EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (1/30, 2/18) 3/23 NJIT W 3-1 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Mike Anderson Player of the Game (2/4, 3/3) 3/24 RNU W 3-0 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko Hendries Curry

3/30 PrincetonW 3-2 Goas Goodell P. Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Aaron Russell 3/31 GMU W 301 Goas Goodell P Russell Sunder Turko A.Russell Curry
Mike Anderson Player of the Game (2/10)

EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (4/2) Nittanv Lion Team HiCIhS

Connor Curry
EIVA Defensive Player of the Week (2/20, 3/12, Hitting Pct.
3/26, 4/2) e 544 (44-7-68) vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)

Kills

e 77 at Princeton (3/30)

Assists
e 70 at Princeton (3/30)

Aces
e 9, 2x, last at Saint Francis (3/17)

Digs
e 44 vs. Ohio State (3/3)

Solo Blocks
e 4 vs. Cal-Baptist (2/4)

Block Assists
e 19 vs. Pacific (1/28)

Total Blocks
e 11.5 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)

Points
® 90.5 at Princeton (3/30)
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@

Date
114
1/20
1/21
1/27
1/28
2/3
2/4
2/10
2/11
2/17
2/18
2/24
2/25
3/3
3/8
3/9
3/17
3/23
3/24
3/30
3/31

Opponent

at
at
at
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
at
at
Vs
Vs
Vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

Ohio State
Loyola

Lewis

. Stanford

. Pacific

. Mt. Olive

. Cal-Baptist

. Rutgers-Newark
- NJIT

Harvard

Sacred Heart

. Princeton

. George Mason
. Ohio State
Pepperdine
usC

Saint Francis
NJIT
Rutgers-Newark W
Princeton w
George Mason W

ssrrsssssssssssrsssS

2012 Schedule and Results

Score
3-0
3-0
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-2
3-2
3-0
3-0
3-1
3-0
3-2
3-1

Set Scores
25-22, 25-23, 25-17
25-21, 25-21, 26-24

23-25, 25-22, 19-25, 20-25
26-24, 16-25, 25-17, 25-17
23-25, 25-17, 25-23, 25-17

25-20, 25-6, 25-12

25-19, 25-11, 25-17
25-17, 25-14, 25-19
25-15, 25-15, 25-23
25-20, 25-13, 25-17
25-15, 25-20, 25-15
25-18, 25-15, 25-18
25-13, 25-22, 25-20

25-17, 25-19, 27-29, 22-25, 15-13
26-24, 20-25, 21-25, 25-20, 10-15

19-25, 15-25, 20-25
25-18, 25-21, 25-17

25-15, 25-21, 22-25, 25-20

25-9, 25-20, 25-23

23-25, 25-22, 23-25, 37-35, 15-12
21-25, 25-19, 25-16, 25-20

Site

Columbus, Ohio
Chicago, lIl.
Romeoville, Ill.
Columbus, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio

University Park, Pa.
University Park, Pa.
University Park, Pa.
University Park, Pa.

Cambridge, Mass.
Fairfield, Conn.

University Park, Pa.
University Park, Pa.
University Park, Pa.

Malibu, Calif.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Loretto, Pa.
Newark, N.J.
Newark, N.J.
Princeton, N.J.
Fairfax, Va.

Att.

1,084
1,827
1,310

1,331
1,402
852
621
323
1078
365
513
1,825
352
750
450
118
265
982

Record Time
1-0 1:24
2-0 1:36
2-1 1:48
3-1 1:33
4-1 1:40
5-1 1:09
6-1 1:11
7-1 1:05
8-1 1:14
9-1 0:57
10-1 1:12
11-1 1:16
12-1 1:17
13-1 2:09
13-2 2:02
13-3 1:12
14-3 1:05
15-3
16-3 1:06
17-3 2:26
18-3 1:47
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@

Individual Player Match-By-Match Highs

Date Opponent Kills Attacks Assists Digs Total Blocks
114 at Ohio State Comfort - 12 Sunder - 24 Goas - 40 Olsen - 10 Turko - 5
1/20 at Loyola Olsen - 11 Sunder - 21 Goas - 38 Curry -7 Goas - 6

Sunder - 11
1/21 at Lewis Sunder - 15 Sunder - 28 Goas - 40 Sunder - 7 A. Russell - 2
1/27 vs. Stanford Sunder - 17 Sunder - 25 Goas - 49 Sunder - 7 A. Russell - 6
1/28 vs. Pacific Goodell - 17 Goodell - 34 Goas - 59 Curry -9 Turko - 5
Goodell - 5
2/3 vs. Mt. Olive P. Russell - 9 P. Russell - 14 Goas - 24 Curry -7 A. Russell - 4
2/4 vs. Cal-Baptist Goodell - 8 P. Russell - 17 Goas - 30 Goodell - 7 A. Russell - 5
P. Russell - 8
2/10 vs. Rutgers-Newark Comfort - 7 Comfort - 10 Goas - 17 Curry - 8 A. Russell - 3
2/11 vs. NJIT P. Russell - 9 Comfort - 15 Goas - 25 Curry -5 Turko - 2
Comfort - 9 Goas - 2
Hendries - 2
2/17 at Harvard Goodell - 15 Goodell - 20 Goas - 38 Curry -9 Goas - 2
A. Russell - 2
2/18 at Sacred Heart Sunder - 9 Sunder - 21 Goas - 30 Curry - 13 A. Russell - 4
2/24 vs. Princeton Goodell - 10 Goodell - 17 Goas - 37 Curry -5 Goas, A. Russell - 1
Sunder - 10 Goas - 5 P. Russell, Turko - 1
Sunder, Hendries - 1
Comfort - 1
2/25 vs. George Mason Goodell - 13 Goodell - 26 Goas - 30 Goas -9 A. Russell - 5
Sunder - 13
3/3 vs. Ohio State Goodell - 20 Goodell - 42 Goas - 54 Sunder - 13 A. Russell - 5
3/8 at Pepperdine Sunder - 21 Sunder - 32 Goas - 56 Sunder - 9 Turko - 5
3/9 at USC Comfort - 9 Sunder - 29 Goas - 29 Curry - 10 Hendries - 2
3/17 at Saint Francis Sunder - 13 Goodell - 21 Goas - 31 Sunder - 5 Turko - 4
3/23 at NJIT Sunder - 19 Sunder - 34 Goas - 46 Curry - 13 A. Russell - 4
3/24 at Rutgers-Newark Sunder - 11 Sunder - 19 Goas - 27 Goas - 8 Turko - 4
Comfort - 4
3/30 at Princeton Sunder - 25 Sunder - 47 Goas - 66 Curry - 21 Goodell, A. Russell - 1
Goas, P. Russell - 1
3/31 at George Mason  A. Russell - 12 Sunder - 24 Goas - 46 Sunder - 11 Goas - 5
Olsen - 12 Curry - 11 A. Russell - 5
Totals (including ties) Sunder - 11 Sunder - 10 Goas - 21 Curry - 12 A. Russell - 13
Goodell - 6 Goodell - 6 Sunder - 5 Turko - 7
Comfort - 4 Comfort - 2 Goas - 3 Goas - 6
P. Russell - 3 P. Russell - 2 Goodell - 1 Hendries - 3
Olsen - 2 Olsen - 1 Comfor - 1
A. Russell - 1 P. Russell - 2
Goodell - 2

Sunder - 1
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(]

Date
114
1/20
1/21
1/27
1/28
2/3
2/4
2/10
2/11
2/17
2/18
2/24
2/25
3/3
3/8
3/9
3/17
3/23
3/24
3/30
3/31

Opponent
at Ohio State

at Loyola

at Lewis

vs. Stanford

vs. Pacific

vs. Mt. Olive

vs. Cal-Baptist

vs. Rutgers-Newark
vs. NJIT

at Harvard

at Sacred Heart
vs. Princeton

vs. George Mason
vs. Ohio State

at Pepperdine

at USC

at Saint Francis

at NJIT

at Rutgers-Newark
at Princeton

at George Mason

Team Match-By-Match State Comparison

»
»

Kills
41/28
43/31
42/50
54/48
64/52
41/20
38/18
35/29
42/27
44/26
37/25
46/27
37/28
67/53
65/46
40/32
37/27
53/39
38/28
77/62
55/42

Hitting % Aces
.236/.152 71
.346/.224 3/2
.213/.429 9/3
.361/.309 5/2
.391/.305 7/4
.507/.016 7/0
.397/-.068 4/3
.4A75/.127 5/3
.486/.182 6/2
.544/.227 6/2
.289/.060 3/1
.462/.234 7/0
.316/.037 5/1
.273/.262 6/3
.273/.367 7/4
.069/.295 4/2
.315/.152 9/1
.300/.132 4/2
.397/.101 7/7
.227/.299 7/2
.376/.194 5/5

Digs
32/26
25/18
27/26
24/27
41/39
21/12
27/21
20/17
21/15
26/13
42/26
19/19
26/23
44/47
26/28
38/37
20/15
37/29
26/20
43/33
38/33

Total Team Blocks
9.5/8.5
8.0/12.5
2.5/10,0
9.0/7.5
9.5/5.5
11.5/3.0
10.0/2.5
7.5/2.0
4.0/1.0
3.0/0.0
7.5/5.5
3.5/6.0
10.5/7.0
8.5/13.0
6.0/18.5
14.0/5.0
7.0/7.0
7.0/9.5
9.5/4.0
6.5/15.5
9.0/8.0

Total Points Scored*
57.5/37.5
54.0/45.5
53.5/63.0
68.0/57.5
80.5/61.5
59.5/23.0
52.0/23.5
47.5/34.0
52.0/30.0
53.0/28.0
47.5/31.5
56.5/33.0
52.5/36.0
81.5/69.0
78.0/68.5
39.0/58.0
53.0/35.0
64.0/50.5
54.5/39.0
90.5/79.5
69.0/55.0

* indicates total points scored by a team (kills, aces, blocks), not the cumulative total game scores, which also take into account op-
ponent errors
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2012 Penn State Superlatives

Three sets.....cccovviinmeerenans o T T L Team
KillS: oo 15 - Nick Goodell at Harvard (2/17) .....eeeeieeeeeee e 46 - vs. Princeton (2/24)
Attacks: ....cccoveeeeieiciieeee, 29 - Joe SUNAEr @t USC (3/9) ..ueieiiieieiiiie e ettt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e nbnaeeeeeenannnes 102 - at USC (3/9)
Attack Percentage™............ 750 (15-0-20) - Nick Goodell at Harvard (2/17).....ccooveeeeiieeeieee e .544 (44-7-68) - at Harvard (2/17)
ASSISES: .o 41 - Edgardo Goas at Loyola (1/20) ...cceeueeeeeieeeieieeeiiee et 42 - vs. Princeton (2/24)
ACES i 4 - 2x, last, N. Turko at Rutgers-Newark (3/24).........cccoeicciiiieeieiiieee e 9 - at Saint Francis (3/17)
Digs: i 13 - Connor Curry at Sacred Heart (2/18) .....occveeeiiieieiie e 42 - at Sacred Heart (2/18)
Solo Blocks: ......cccveeeeeenne 2 - 2x, last, P. Russell at Rutgers-Newark (3/24).......ccccveeviniieerniinnnnn. 3 - 2x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
Block Assists:......ccccoveneee. 5 - 2x, last, A. Russell vs. Cal-Baptist (2/4)........ccccveimreriieeeieeeeee e 17 - 2x, last, vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
Total Blocks: .......ccccvveeeen. 5 - 2x, last, A. Russell vs. George Mason (2/25) .......ccceeeveeierieeniiieessieee e, 10.5 - vs. George Mason (2/25)
Four sets .....ccoocmrriviiccnnnns 8 e 1Y T [ Team
KillS oo, 19 - Joe Sunder at NJIT (B/23) ....uuiiiiiieiiiiie ettt e e e et e e e e s nnees 64 - vs. Pacific (1/28)
Attacks: ....ooeieiieee 34 - 2x, last, J. Sunder at NJIT (3/23) ..oooueeeeiriieeeie e 128 - vs. Pacific (1/28)
Attack Percentage™............ 647 (12-1-17) - A. Russell at George Mason (3/31).....ccecvevrrieernieeenieennn. 391 (64-14-128) - vs. Pacific (1/28)
ASSISTES: .o 59 - Edgardo Goas Vs. PaCifiC (1/28) ....cueeeeiieieeiee et 62 - vs. Pacific (1/28)
ACES: ..t 3 - 3x, last, Egardo Goas at George Mason (3/31).....ueeciuiiiiiieeeiiie e 9 - at Lewis (1/21)
D] 1o [ 18 - Connor CUrry at NUIT (B/23)..eeeeei ittt e e e e et e e e e s nnees 41 - vs. Pacific (1/28)
Solo BIOCKS: .....ccocveeerreenn. 1 - 5x, last, A. Russell at George Mason (3/37)...cccceeeeriieriree e 3 - at NJIT (3/23)
Block Assists:.....c...cccuueee. 6 - Aaron Russell vs. Stanford (1/727) ...ttt e e 19 - vs. Pacific (1/28)
Total Blocks: .......ccoecvevenneee. 6 - Aaron Russell vs. STanford (1/27) ..o 9.5- vs. Pacific (1/28)
Five Sets ..cccmumrernrnrnnnninnnns 0 T T2 [ Team
KillS: e 25 - Joe Sunder at PrinCeton (3/30) ....ccuuiaueeiaieeiiee et e e 77 - at Princeton (3/30)
Attacks: ..oooovcieeeeeeiieeee, 47 - Joe Sunder at PrinCeton (3/30) .....cuuieicuiiiieeieiiieee e eerieee e s e e e 163 - at Princeton (3/30)
Attack Percentage™............ 469 (21-6-32) - Joe Sunder at Pepperdine (3/8) ........cccvveruneen. .273 (67-26-150) - 2x, last at Pepperdine (3/8)
ASSIStS: oo, 66 - Edgardo Goas at Princeton (3/30) ......coiieiiiiiieiiiee e 70 - at Princeton (3/30)
ACES: ... 5 - Nick Turko vs. Ohio State (3/3) ....c.eveecreiiiieeriee e 7 - 2x, last, at Princeton (3/30)
Digs: oo 21 - Connor Curry at PrinCeton (8/30) ... .uii it 44 - vs. Ohio State (3/3)
Solo Blocks: ....cceeeveeeeieneeee. 1 - 4x, last, A. Russell, P. Russell, Goas at Princeton (3/30) .......c.cocvvuieeeiiiiiieeee e, 3 - at Princeton (3/30)
Block Assists:......c..ccveueee. 5 - Nick Turko at Pepperding (3/8) ........cvieirieeiiieeeiiee e 15 - vs. Ohio State (3/3)
Total Blocks: .......ccccuvveeeen. 5 - 2x, last, N. Turko at Pepperding (#/8) ........cueeieciuieeieeeiieiee e 8.5 - vs. Ohio State (3/3)
2012 Opponent Superlatives
Three sets.....cccovviinmeerenans o T T L Team
KillS: eeeeeeee e 14 - Tony Giarelli, USC (B/9) ...uuuieiieeeeiieeeeieesseee e st e e e eee e et e e st e e sneeesaeeesenseeeeneeeeneeeennseeeennees 32 - USC (3/9)
Attacks: .....ccoveeeeeeiiieeee, 35 - Nick Hunt, Sacred Heart (2/18)......cccccueieeeieeieee ettt 100 - Sacred Heart (2/18)
Attack Percentage™............ 583 - Nick Madden, Harvard (2/17)......oceeeeioeieeeee e 295 (40-12-95) - USC (3/9)
ASSIStS: oo 31 - Micah Christenson, USC (B/9) ....uuuiiieeieiie e esee ettt eeee et e et s e s e e e ne e e seneeaesnneeeas 38 - USC (3/9)
ACES i 3 - 2x, last, A. Pappas, Rutgers-Newark (3/24).......c.cuueeeiiiieiieeieiiieee e eeeieee e 7 - Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
Digs: i 9 - Micah Christenson, USC (8/9) ......ueiiiieeiiieieeiee et 37 - USC (3/9)
Solo BIocKS: .....ccccvvveeeeens 2 - 2x, last, E. Daliege, LoYola (1/20).....ccuueeiiieiieeee ettt 4 - Ohio State (1/14)
Block Assists:......cccoveneee. 6 - Micah Christenson, USC (8/9) ......ueuiieieiiiiie ettt e s anneeeas 22 - USC (3/9)
Total Blocks: .......ccccuvveenen.. 6 - 2x, last, M. Christenson, USC (3/9) .....ccuuiiieiieiieee ettt 14.0 - USC (3/9)
Four sets .....ccoocmriiiiicnnnns 8 e 1Y T L Team
KillS oo, 14 - 2x, last, Andrew Dentler, George Mason (3/371) .....uiuiieiciiiiie e 52 - Pacific (1/28)
Attacks: ....cooeeeiieeeee 35 - Andrew Dentler, George Mason (3/371)....cuuiiueeiiiiie e 118 - Pacific (1/28)
Attack Percentage™............ 667 (9-1-12) - Christian Ahlin, Pacific (1/28) ......ccccveeeeeeeiiieee e 429 (50-11-91) - at Lewis (1/21)
ASSISES: oo 48 - Patrick Tunnell, PacifiC (1/28)......ueiiieeeeieieeeiee et 50 - Pacific (1/28)
ACES: ..t 4 - Michael Kvidahl, George Mason (3/31) .....coiiiiiiiieeeee e 5 - at George Mason (3/31)
D] 1o [ 16 - Javier Caceres, PaCIfiC (1/28) ....cc.uuiieie ettt e e e e e e e e nnees 39 - Pacific (1/28)
Solo BIOCKS: ....ceeeeeeeeneen. 2 - 2x, last, K. Van 088, NJIT (3/23) ...eeeiiiieeiiee e e et e e e e e sneeeseneeaesnneeean 4 - NJIT (3/23)
Block Assists:.....c..ccccuuee.. 6 - Hunter Stevens, George Mason (3/31) ...eeeiiiiiiniieieeeeee e e 16 - at George Mason (3/31)
Total Blocks: .......ccoecvevenneee. 7.5 - Matt Gallik, LEWIS (1/271) ettt 10.0 - at Lewis (1/21)
Five Sets ..ccccmmrerernrnnnnnnnnns 0 T T2 [ Team
KillS: oo 25 - Cody Kessel, Princeton (3/30) ....ccue ioueiiaeiiieie et e e e 62 - Princeton (3/30)
Attacks: ...oooecieeeeeeiieeee, 60 - Cody Kessel, PrinCeton (3/30) .....cuuiieiiiiiie e et e e s e e e e e e snaeeeeaeas 137 - Princeton (3/30)
Attack Percentage™............ 667 (8-0-12) - Matt Pollock, Pepperding (3/8).......ccccveeeeimrerieeeiiieeeeieeeene 367 (46-13-90) - Pepperdine (3/8)
ASSIStS: oo, 56 - Scott Liljestrom, PrinCeton (3/30) ........uuiieiiieiiieee et 59 - Princeton (3/30)
ACES: ... 2 - Matt Tarantino, Pepperding (3/8) ......cueeeiieiieree e 4 - Pepperdine (3/8)
Digs: oo 13 - Mik Berzins, Ohio State (3/3) ...uieioeieeieiee et 47 - Ohio State (3/3)
Solo BIOCKS: ....ccccvvvveeeeeas 3 - Peter Heinen, Ohio State (B/3) ....uuiiiii ittt e e 6 - Ohio State (3/3)
Block Assists:......ccccoveuee. 11 - Matt Pollock, Pepperding (3/8) .......coucuiiiieeeeiiieeeeee e 29 - Pepperdine (3/8)
Total Blocks: .......ccccuvveeeen. 12 - Matt Pollock, Pepperding (3/8) ........ueeeieeiciieeie ettt e et 18.5 - Pepperdine (3/8)
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Taylor

HAMMOND

Freshman
Mission Viejo, Calif.

1SN N/A
Y 2= (o] GRSt N/A
Hitting Percentage: ......cccuveeeiieiiiiee e N/A
P AN 1S S N/A
A S i e et e e e e et et e ae e e e e e e nabanaarararrrrrrareaaaes N/A
3] 1= P N/A
=] (oo 1< N/A
CAREER HIGHS

L3 N/A
Y = (o] SRRt N/A
Hitting Percentage: ......cccuveeeiieiiiiee e N/A
P AN 1S SR N/A
A S i e et e e e e et et e ae e e e e e e nabanaarararrrrrrareaaaes N/A
3] 1= PPN N/A
=] (oo 1< N/A

Tor

COVELLO

Senior
Yardley, Pa.

Posted eight assists, one ace and a block against Mount Olive
(2/3) ... registered 10 assists and two digs vs. Rutgers-Newark
(2/10) ... had 13 assists vs. NJIT (2/11).

KIS e 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
AHACKS: ..uevieee et 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
Hitting Percentage: ......cccuuveeiiiiieiiiee e N/A
ASSISTS: . 13 vs. NJIT (2/11)
ACES: e 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2.3)
D] (o 1= RSP 2 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10)
BIOCKS: ... 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
CAREER HIGHS

KillS: e 1, 4x, last vs. Mt. Olive (2/3/12)
AHACKS: e 3 at Rutgers-Newark (3/27/10)
Hitting Percentage: ......cccueeeei i N/A
ASSISES: .. 19 at Princeton (2/26/10)
ACES: .. 1, 6x, last vs. Mt. Olive (2/3/12)
DigS: i 4 at Saint Francis (3/19/10)

BIOCKS: i 2, 3x, last at Saint Francis (3/19/10)
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(]

Connor

CURRY

RS-Freshman
Newport Beach, Calif.

LIBERO

EIVA Defensive Player of the Week (2/20, 3/12, 3/26, 4/2) ...
made collegiate debut at Ohio State (1/14) and posted seven
digs ... tallied seven digs at Loyola (1/20) ... recorded nine digs
vs. Pacific (1/28) ... had seven digs vs. Mount Olive (2/3) ...
registered a team-best eight digs vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10) ...
led the team with nine digs vs. Harvard (2/17) ... had a match-
high 13 digs at Sacred Heart (2/18) ... had a team-high five digs
vs. Princeton (2/24) ... second on the team with 10 digs vs. Ohio
State (3/3) ... had 10 digs at USC (3/9) ... recorded 13 digs at
NJIT (3/23) ... posted 21 digs at Princeton (3/30) ... tallied 11
digs at George Mason (3/31).

2012 SEASON HIGHS

LSRR N/A
£ Lo 1 RSP RRR N/A
Hitting Percentage: .......ccuvieeiiiiiee e N/A
ASSISES: . 4 at Pepperdine (3/8)
AA S, ittt e nn e nnneas N/A

DIgS: e 21 at Princeton (3/30)
BIOCKS: . e N/A

CAREER HIGHS

KIS e
ATACKS! ...

Hitting Percentage: .......ccuvieeiiiiiee e N/A
ASSISES: . 4 at Pepperdine (3/8//12)
AA S, ittt e nn e nnneas N/A
DigS: e 21 at Princeton (3/30/12)
BIOCKS: . e N/A

Nick

GOODELL

RS-Freshman
Ambridge, Pa.

Mike Ander-
made collegiate debut at
registered 10 kills at Lewis (1/21) ... had 10 kills
put down 17 kills on .382 hitting with five
had five kills on nine errorless swings

EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (1/30, 2/20) ...
son Player of the Game (2/4, 3/3) ...
Loyola (1/20) ...
vs. Stanford (1/27) ...
blocks vs. Pacific (1/28) ...
and a team-high three aces vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10) ... had

15 kills on 20 errorless swings for a .750 hitting percentage vs.

Harvard (2/17) ... led the team with 10 kills against Princeton
(2/24) ... had a team-high 13 kills and three aces against George
Mason (2/25) ... led the team with 20 kills vs. Ohio State (3/3) ...
had 11 kills at NJIT (3/23).

2012 SEASON HIGHS

KIS e 20 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
AHACKS: .t 42 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
Hitting Percentage: .................... .750 (15-0-20) at Harvard (2/17)
ASSIStS: .o 1, 3x, last at George Mason(3/31)
ACES: ..o 3, 4x, last vs. George Mason (2/25)
Digs: cvveeeieeieeeee e 7, 2x, last at George Mason (3/31)
BIOCKS: ... 5 vs. Pacific (1/28)
CAREER HIGHS

KIS e 20 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
AHACKS: ..veiiieiieiiieee e 42 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
Hitting Percentage: ............... .750 (15-0-20) at Harvard (2/17/12)
ASSIStS: ..o 1, 3x, last at George Mason (3/31/12)
ACES: ..ot 3, 4x, last vs. George Mason (2/25/12)
Digs: cvveeeeieieeiee e 7, 2x, last at George Mason (3/31/12)
BIOCKS: .. e 5 vs. Pacific (1/28/12)
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Kyle
MARS

Junior
Rochester, N.Y.

Had a kill and a block vs. Mount Olive (2/3) ... posted three kills
and two blocks vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10) ... had three kills vs.
NJIT (2/11).

KIS e 3, 2x, last vs. NJIT (2/11)
AHACKS: ..t 8 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10)
Hitting Percentage: ........ .. 250 (3-1-8) vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10)
ASSISES: . 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
AA S, ittt e nn e nnneas N/A
[T 1 OSSR N/A
BIOCKS: ... 2 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10)
CAREER HIGHS

KIS e 4 at Springfield (1/23/10)
AHACKS: .. 10 at Springfield (1/23/10)
Hitting Percentage: ... ..250 (3-1-8) vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10/12)
ASSIStS .. 1, 2x, last vs. Mt. Olive (2/3/12)
AA S, ittt e nn e nnneas N/A
Digs: cvveeeeieee e 1, 2x, last vs. Ohio State (3/21/10)
BIOCKS: . 2 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10/12)

Edgardo

RS-Senior
San Juan, Puerto Rico

EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (2/27) ... Primetime Performer
of the Week (1/31) ... Off the Block Preseason All-American ...
Mike Anderson Player of the Game (2/24) ... had 38 assists and
four blocks while leading Penn State to a .346 hitting percent-
age at Loyola (1/20) ... had 49 assists as Penn State hit .361 vs.
Stanford (1/27) ... had two kills, 59 assists and paced Penn State
to .391 hitting vs. Pacific (1/28) ... tallied 24 assists while guiding
Penn State to a .507 hitting percentage vs. Mount Olive (2/3)

... recorded 30 assists as Penn State hit .397 vs. Cal-Baptist
(2/4) ... paced Penn State to a .475 hitting percentage against
Rutgers-Newark (2/10) ... had 25 asssts and guided PSU to a
.486 hitting percentage vs. NJIT (2/11) ... guided Penn State to a
.544 hitting percentage at Harvard (2/17). ... had 37 assists, three
aces and tied for team lead with five digs vs. Princeton (2/24)

... had 30 assists and a team-best nine digs vs. George Mason
(2/25) ... had six kills on seven errorless swings, 54 assists and
eight digs vs. Ohio State (3/3) ... had 46 assists at NJIT (3/23)

... led the team with eight digs at Rutgers-Newark (3/24) ... had
give blocks, three aces and 46 assists as Penn State hit .376 at
George Mason (3/31).

KIS e 6 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
AHACKS: .eeieeeiiccieeee et 7 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
Hitting Percentage: .........cc.c....... .857 (6-0-7) vs. Ohio State (3/3)
ASSISES: . 59 vs. Pacific (1/28)
ACES: ..o 3, 2x, last at George Mason (3/31)
DigS: cveeeieee e 9 vs. George Mason (2/25)
BIOCKS: ... 5 at George Mason (3/31)
CAREER HIGHS

KillS: e 7 at George Mason (4/17/10
AttacKS: ..o, 11, 3x, last at Hawaii (1/14/11

)
Hitting Percentage: ............c...... 1.000 (6-0-6) vs. Lewis (2/27/09)
ASSISES: e 81 at UC Irvine (3/10/10)
ACES: ..o 3, 4x, last at George Mason (3/31/12)
DigS: st 13 at Loyola (1/30/10)
BlOCKS: ..o 8 at George Mason (4/17/10)
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Aaron

RUSSELL

Freshman
Ellicott City, Md.

Mike Anderson Player of the Game (2/10) ... EIVA Offensive Play-
er of the Week (4/2) ... made collegiate debut at Ohio State with
four blocks (1/14) ... had 10 kills on 16 errorless swings (.625) at
Loyola (1/20) ... tallied six kills and six blocks vs. Stanford (1/27)
... had nine kills vs. Pacific (1/28) ... had seven Kills in nine error-
less swings (.778) with six blocks vs. Mount Olive (2/3) ... had
seven blocks vs. Cal-Baptist (2/4) ... had five kills on five error-
less swings vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/1) ... had seven kills on nine
errorless swings at Harvard (2/17) ... posted four blocks at Sa-
cred Heart (2/18) ... posted a team-best five blocks vs. George
Mason (2/25) ... had a team-high five blocks vs. Ohio State (3/3)
... had eight kills in eight errorless swings at Saint Francis (3/17)
... posted four blocks at NJIT (3/23) ... second on the team with
14 kills on .722 hitting at Princeton (3/30) ... had 12 kills on .647
hitting with five blocks at George Mason (3/31).

KIS e 14 at Princeton (3/30)
AHACKS: ...t 22 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
Hitting Percentage: .............. 1.000 (8-0-8) at Saint Francis (3/17)
ASSISES: i 3 at NJIT (3/23)
Y AN oT= 2, 3x, last at USC (3/9)
[5[0SO 5 at NJIT (3/23)
BIOCKS: .. 7 vs. Cal-Baptist (2/4)
CAREER HIGHS

KIS e 14 at Princeton (3/30/12)
AHACKS: .. 22 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
Hitting Percentage: ......... 1.000 (8-0-8) at Saint Francis (3/17/12)
ASSISES: i 3 at NJIT (3/23/12)
ACES: ..t 2, 3x, last at USC (3/9/12)
D] [0 L 5 at NJIT (3/23/12)
BIOCKS: .. 7 vs. Cal-Baptist (2/4/12)

Peter

RUSSELL

Sophomore
Ellicott City, Md.

EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (2/6) ... Mike Anderson Player
of the Game (2/3, 2/11) ... had 15 kills on .393 hitting vs. Pacific
(1/28) ... had nine kills on 14 errorless swings (.643) against
Mount Olive (2/3) ... had eight kills vs. Cal-Baptist (2/4) ... posted
nine kills on 14 errorless swings vs. NJIT (2/11) ... tallied eight
kills on .462 hitting at Harvard (2/17) ... had 11 kills, eight digs
and four blocks vs. Ohio State (3/3).

KIS e 15 vs. Pacific (1/28)
AHACKS: ...t 29 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
Hitting Percentage: .............. 643 (9-0-14), 2x, last vs. NJIT (2/11)
ASSIStS: ..o 1, 2x, last at Princeton (3/30)
ACES: ..t 1, 8x, last at Princeton (3/30)
][ 1= PSR 8 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
BIOCKS: ..o 4 vs. Ohio State (3/3)

KIS et 15 vs. Pacific (1/28/12)
AHACKS: .. 29 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
Hitting Percentage: ....... .643 (9-0-14), 2x, last vs. NJIT (2/11/12)
ASSIStS: .. 1, 3x, last at Princeton (3/30/12)
ACES: ..o 1, 10x, last at Princeton (3/30/12)
DigS: cueeeieiiie e 8 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
BIOCKS: .. 4 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
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Nick

TURKO

Junior
Lewisberry, Pa.

Had five blocks at Ohio State (1/14) ... had six kills in nine error-
less swings at Lewis (1/21) ... posted 10 Kills vs. Pacific with five
blocks (1/28) ... had five kills on nine errorless swings at Harvard
(2/17) ... had six kills, five aces and three blocks vs. Ohio State
(8/3) ... led the team with five blocks at Pepperdine (3/8) ... had
a team-best four aces and four blocks at Saint Francis (3/17) ...
posted seven kills in eight swings with four aces and four blocks
at Rutgers-Newark (3/24) ... had eight kills on .438 hitting with
three blocks at George Mason (3/31).

KIS e 10 vs. Pacific (1/28)
AHACKS: .t 17 at Pepperdine (3/8)
Hitting Percentage: ..... .750 (7-1-8), 2x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
ASSISTES: ... 1, 2x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
ACES: et 5 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
(D] 1o 1= R 4 at George Mason (3/31)
BIOCKS: ...eeiiieeieeeeeeee e 5, 3x, last at Pepperdine (3/8)
CAREER HIGHS

KillS: e 13 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/11/11)
Attacks: .....ooveeieieee e, 18, 4x, last vs. UCSB (3/11/11)
Hitting Percentage: ............... 1.000 (7-0-7) vs. Princeton (5/1/10)
ASSIStS ..o 1, 10x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24/12)
ACES: . 5 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
(D] (o 1= SRR 4 at George Mason (3/31/12)
BIOCKS: ... 7 vs. Lees McRae (2/19/11)

Jace

OLSEN

Sophomore
Manhattan Beach, Calif.

5“6

Tallied 10 kills at Ohio State (1/14) ... posted 11 kills at Loyola
(1/20) ... recorded seven kills on .417 hitting vs. Mount Olive (2/3)
... posted 12 kills on .500 hitting at George Mason (3/31).

/

KIlIS: e 12 at George Mason (3/31)
AHACKS: ... 22 at George Mason (3/31)
Hitting Percentage: ......... .500 (12-1-22) at George Mason (3/31)
ASSIStS: ..o 1, 4x, last at Saint Francis (3/17)
ACES: et 2 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
DIgS: e 10 vs. Ohio State (1/14)
BIOCKS: ... 2 vs. Ohio State (1/14)
CAREER HIGHS

KilIS: et 15 vs. Loyola-Chicago (1/28/11)
AHACKS: . 29 at LBSU (3/12/11)
Hitting Percentage: ................. 545 (15-3-22) vs. Loyola (1/28/11)
ASSISES: ... 5 vs. Springfield (1/22/11)
ACES: ..o 3, 4x, last vs. George Mason (4/2/11)
D] [ 1= S 10 vs. Ohio State (1/14/12)
BIOCKS: ... 4, 2x, last at Springfield (3/5/11)
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lan

HENDRIES

Junior
Cardiff, Calif.

5‘-

Posted three blocks vs. Mount Olive (2/3) ... had two solo blocks
vs. NJIT (2/11) ... had two blocks at USC (3/9).

KIS e 3 vs. Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
AHACKS: . 4 at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
Hitting Percentage: .......ccuvieeiiiiiiee e N/A
ASSISES: . 2 at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
AA S, ettt e e e b neeas N/A
Digs: cuveeeeieee e 1, 3x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
21 o To] 1 T 3 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
CAREER HIGHS

KillS: e 6, 2x, last at Hawaii (1/14/11)
Attacks: .......eeeeveeeeeenes 11, 2x, last vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/11/11)
Hitting Percentage: ............ .833 (5-0-6) at Saint francis (2/23/11)
ASSISES: i 2 at Rutgers-Newark (3/24/12)
ACES: e 2 at Loyola (1/30/10)
DigS: ot 3 vs. Ohio State (1/8/10)
=] (o To] 1 6, 3x, last at UCLA (3/9/11)

Tom

COMFORT

Junior
Orchard Park, N.Y..

OPPOSITE

s ®

Tallied 12 kills on .409 hitting with three blocks at Ohio State
(1/14) ... had seven kills at Loyola (1/20) ... registered three
blocks vs. Mount Olive (2/3) ... led the team with seven kills

on .600 hitting vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10) ... had nine kills on
.5383 hitting vs. NJIT (2/11) ... tallied two aces and two blocks

at Sacred Heart (2/18) ... posted five kills vs. Princeton (2/24) ..
had eight kills at Pepperdine (3/8) ... had a team-best nine kills at
USC (3/9) ... posted six kills and four blocks at Rutgers-Newark
(8/24) ... pounded 11 kills at Princeton (3/30).

12 vs. Ohio State (1/14)
AHACKS: .t 27 at Princeton (3/30)
Hitting Percentage: ....... .600 (7-1-10) vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10)
ASSIStS: ..o, 1, 4x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
ACES: et 2 at Sacred Heart (2/18)
Digs: .uveeeeieeeee e 4, 2x, last at Rutgers -Newark (3/24)
BIOCKS: .. 4 at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)
CAREER HIGHS
KIS e 21 at Hawaii (1/8/10)
AHACKS: .ueveieieeccieiiee e 43 at UCLA (3/9/11)
Hitting Percentage: ...600 (7-1-10) vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10/12)
ASSIStS: ... 1, 8x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24/12)
ACES: ..o 4, 2x, last vs. Ball State (3/18/11)
DigS: cveeeeeiee e 10 vs. Lees McRae (2/19/11)
BIOCKS: .. 5 at George Mason (2/26/11)
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Senior
York Pa.

Had two digs vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10) ... posted two kills
against NJIT (2/11) ... had three digs vs. George Mason (2/25) ...
had a kill, a dig and a block vs. Ohio State (3/3).

KIS e 2 vs. NJIT (2/11)
ATACKS: ...t 6 at NJIT (3/23)
Hitting Percentage: .......ccuveeei e N/A
ASSISES ..t N/A
AA S, ittt n e nneas N/A
D] 1 1= 3 vs. George Mason (2/25)
BIOCKS: .. 1 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
CAREER HIGHS

KilIS: e 15 vs. Lees MCRae (2/19/11)
AHACKS: ...eviiieeeicciiee e 32 vs. Lees McRae (2/19/11)
Hitting Percentage: ....... 667 (6-0-9) at Rutgers-Newark (3/26/11)
ASSIStS: i 2, 4x, last vs. CS-Northridge (5/6/10)
ACES: oo 2, 5x, last vs. Springfield (4/30/11)
DIgS: e 12 at Ball State (4/1/10)
BIOCKS: ... 6 vs. Lees McRae (2/19/11)

u

Scott

KEGERREIS

RS-Sophomore
Honeybrook, Pa.

N
Had three Kills vs. NJIT (2/11).

KIS e 3 vs. NJIT (2/11)
ATACKS: ..ttt 5 vs. NJIT (2/11)
Hitting Percentage: ......cccuveeeiieiiiieee e N/A
ASSISES .. N/A
AA CES, ittt ettt e ab e eneeas N/A
3] 1 1= PSS N/A
BIOCKS: ... 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)

KillS: oo 14, 2x, last vs. CS_Northridge (2/5/11)
Attacks: .....cooevvveriiiieieieees 27, 2x, last vs. CS_Northridge (2/5/11)
Hitting Percentage: ................. 417 (14-4-24) vs. Loyola (1/28/11)
ASSISES: .. 2 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/11/11)
ACES: et 3 vs. Loyola (1/28/11)
DigS: e 7, 2x, last at IPFW (4/16/11)
BIOCKS: .. 3, 2x, last vs. CS-Northridge (2/5/11)
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Kyle
|/Gregan

Freshman
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Made career debut vs. Mount Olive with one kill (2/3) ... had a
block vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10).

KIS e s 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
AACKS: .t 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3)
Hitting Percentage: .......ccvvieeiiiiiiee e N/A
ASSISES -t N/A
AA S, ittt e nn e nnneas N/A
[T 1 OSSR N/A
BIOCKS: ... 1 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10)
CAREER HIGHS

KIS e s 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3/12)
AHACKS: ... 1 vs. Mt. Olive (2/3/12)
Hitting Percentage: .......ccvvieeiiiiiiee e N/A
ASSISES -t N/A
AA S, ittt e nn e nnneas N/A
[T 1 RPN N/A
BIOCKS: . 1 vs. Rutgers-Newark (2/10/12)

Jo

e
ISUNDER

RS-Senior
Greensburg, Pa.

EIVA Offensive Player of the Week (3/19) ... Mike Anderson
Player of the Game (2/25) ... Off the Block Preseason All-
American ... had 11 kills, six digs and three blocks at Ohio State
(1/14) ... tallied 11 kills at Loyola (1/20) ... posted 15 kills at Lewis
(17210 ... had 17 kills on .640 hitting vs. Stanford (1/27) ... put
down 11 kills vs. Pacific (1/28) ... had eight kills on .467 hitting
with two blocks vs. Cal-Baptist (2/4) ... had seven kils vs. NJIT
(2/11) ... recorded seven kills and two aces at Harvard (2/17) ...
had a team-best nine kills and was second on the team with 10
digs at Sacred Heart (2/18) ... posted 10 kills vs. Princeton (2/24)
... had 13 kills and five digs vs. George Mason (2/25) ... second
on the team with 15 kills and led the team with 13 digs vs. Ohio
State (3/3) ... had a team-best 21 kills and nine digs at Pep-
perdine (3/8) ... posted a team-high 13 kills, five digs and three
aces at Saint Francis (3/17) ... tallied 19 kills at NJIT (3/23) ... led
the Lions with 11 kills at NJIT (3/24) ... led the team with 25 kills
at Princeton (3/30) ... posted nine kills and 11 digs at George
Mason (3/31).

25 at Princeton (3/30)
AHACKS: .. 47 at Princeton (3/30)
Hitting Percentage: ................ .643 (10-1-14) vs. Princeton (2/24)
ASSISES: . 4 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
ACES: .t 3 at Saint Francis (3/17)
DigS: st 13 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
BIOCKS: ..coeeeeeviieeeeeeeeeeeee, 3, 3x, last at Rutgers-Newark (3/24)

KIS e 33 at Hawaii (1/14/11)
AHACKS: ...t 57 vs. Loyola (1/28/11)
Hitting Percentage: .......... 789 (15-0-19) vs. Springfield (4/29/10)
ASSISES: i 4 vs. Ohio State (3/3/12)
ACES: ..o 4, 2x, last vs. Saint Francis (1/15/10)
D] 1 1= SRR 13 vs. Ohio State (3/3)
=1 oo & 7 at IPFW (4/2/10)
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Freshman
Reading, Pa.

1SS N/A
N 2= (o GOt N/A
Hitting Percentage: ......cocuveeveiiiciiiiee e N/A
PN 1) SRR N/A
Aces: ...............

3] 1 1= PSS N/A
=] (o Tod 1< N/A
CAREER HIGHS
LT3 N/A
N 2= (o Gt N/A
Hitting Percentage: ......cocuueeei i N/A
PN 1) SRR N/A
Aces: ...............

3] 1 1= PSS N/A
=] (o Tod 1< N/A



